IN

Decision No. 90815

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COLMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALLFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of J. G. OWENS for certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate auto truck service between creameries in Los Angeles and dairy ranches located in Los Angeles County south of Los Angeles city limits in following zone: North, Manchester Ave.; east, Central Ave.; south, Orange Street; west, Main Street.

Application No.11883

BY THE COLLISSION -

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, J. G. Owens, operator of an automotive trucking service for the transportation of milk and dairy feed and supplies between creameries in Los Angeles and ranches in a specifically defined zone in the vicinity of Los Angeles under authority of a certificate granted by Decision No.17549, has advised the Commission, in writing, under date of December 6, 1928, that he has discontinued the operation of said service, now

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore granted to J.C.Owens by Railroad Commission Decision No.17549 be and the same is hereby revoked and annulled, and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the tariffs and time schedules filed by said J.G.Owens covering said service be and the same are hereby canceled.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 11st day of Bodeling

missouth

COMMISSIONERS.